LAsSe ASSiylmiefit dnd >cneduling recuid

R Tr— "
section 1 - Division of Records and Repr ng_(RAR) Completes
Docket No. 001351-TC Date Docketed: 09/08/2000 Title: Request for cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No.

5109 by CAN-AM Telecommunications, Inc.. effective 9/1/00.
Company: CAN-AM Telecommunications, Inc.

O0fficial Filing Date:

Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:
Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (MP (MU EAG ECR GCL LEG PAI RAR (RGO) SER WAW
("()" indicates OPR) S S S
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module B1(f) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
QPR Staff
0 Previous  Current
1.
2.
3.
Staff Counsel 4.
5.
OCRs () 6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
( ) 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
( 16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
( 21.
22.
23.
24
25.
( ) 26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
Recommended assignments for hearing 31
and/or deciding this case: g%.
Full Commission Commission Panel _ 34.
Hearing Examiner _ Staff - gg.
Date filed with RAR: %g.
Initials: OPR 39.
Staff Counsel 40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg. | Staff Commissioners 'gAﬁM)iﬁiéﬂF !
Exam. |

ALL DS | JC | JB | BZ | XX DS | JC | JB | BZ | XX
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: V y ;
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: ‘ )é%/// ;7 'tj7{;)
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: !/ / — m———————

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS




. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporfiiy (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 001351-TC

Company: CAN-AM Telecommunications,

0fficial Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend:

Referred to:
("()" indicates OPR)

Inc.

Date Docketed: 09/08/2000 Title: Request for cancellation of Pay Telephone Certifi&ate No.

5109 by CAN-AM Telecommunications, Inc., effective 9/1/00.

Expiration:

ADM AFA APP CAF CMP (MU EAG ECR GCL LEG PAI RAR (RGO) SER WAW
X X

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays.

Program/Module BI1(f)
Staff Assignments

OPR Staff T McCoy

Staff Counsel F Banks

OCRs ()

Recommended assignments for hearing
and/or deciding this case:

Full Commission

Hearing Examiner Staff

Date filed with RAR: 09/14/2000

Commission Panel

Initials: OPR

Staff Counsel

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL

PLANNING DOCUMENT.

Time Schedule

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISIO

=

FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTIO!
Current CASR revision level

0

1. Recommendation to Legal

N:

(850) 413-6770

Due Dates

Previous

Current

NONE

10/06/2000

2. Administrative Order

NONE

10/26/2000

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

- Hearing Officer(s)

Assignments are as follows:

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners

ALL DS | JC | JB | BZ

XX

Hrg.
Exam.

Staff

Commissioners

0S | JC

JB

BZ

XX

ADM

X

X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

Approved:

Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)

Date:

20 S~~~

09/14/2000

* COMPLETED EVENTS




o frmpn g
Lol PN

il ALY Lol \‘:}L_}

MEMORANDTUM

JGOCT I8 AMIO: 2

October 16, 2000

RECOH DS AND
REPORTING
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (BANKS) V/\’U@ e EF
RE: DOCKET NO. 001351-TC - REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF PAY
TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5109 BY CAN-AM
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., EFFECTIVE 9/1/00.
904 - Pof
Attached is an ORDER CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE, to
be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in
order - 2)
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