case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Date Docketed: 09/08/2000 Title: Request for cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No.

ng (RAR) Completes

Section 1 - Division of Records and Rep

Docket No. 001351-TC

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)

5109 by CAN-AM Telecommunications, Inc., effective 9/1/00. Company: CAN-AM Telecommunications, Inc. Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Expiration: Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PAI RAR (RGO) SER WAW ("()" indicates OPR) _____X___X Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module B1(f) Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff 0 Previous Current Staff Counsel OCRs () 8. 10. 11. 12 13. 14. 15. 16. 17 18. 19. 20 21. 22 23 24. 25 26 27. 28. 29. 30. Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case: 31 32 33. Full Commission Commission Panel 34 Hearing Examiner ___ Staff 35. 36 Date filed with RAR: 37 38. Initials: OPR 39. Staff Counsel -Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: - Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer ADMOQUMENT NO Commissioners Hrg. Staff Commissioners Exam. DS ALL JC JB BZ. XX DS JC. JB B7 XX Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 18117-00 the identical panel decides the case. Approved: Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: / / assigned the full Commission decides the case.

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

- Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 001351-TC

Date Docketed: 09/08/2000 Title:

Company: CAN-AM Telecommunications, Inc.

Request for cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5109 by CAN-AM Telecommunications, Inc., effective 9/1/00.

Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date:pend:	Expiration:	
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PAI RAR (RGO) SE	
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns t	to RAR in 10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module	B1(f)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.	
	Staff Assignments	IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASR revision level	Due Dates
OPR Staff	T McCoy	0	Previous Current
		1. Recommendation to Legal 2. Administrative Order	NONE 10/06/2000 NONE 10/26/2000
Staff Counsel	F Banks	4.	
<u>OCRs</u> ()		7. 8.	
()		9. 10. 11. 12. 13.	
()		14. 15. 16. 17.	6.4.
()		19. 20. 21. 22.	
()		25	
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing this case:	29. 30. 31. 32.	
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on Commission Pa	anel	
Date filed with	RAR: 09/14/2000	36. 37.	
Initials: OPR		38.	

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Staff Counsel

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm ⁻	Hrg. Exam.	Staff				
ALL	DS	JC	JB	BZ	XX	LAdiii.	
							Х

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

	ADM				
DS	JC	JB	BZ	XX	
					Х

Approved:

Date: 09/14/2000

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED-FPSC

October 16, 2000

00 0CT 18 AM 10: 22

RECORDS AND REPORTING

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (BANKS) FRB 2.47.

RE:

DOCKET NO. 001351-TC - REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5109 BY CAN-AM

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., EFFECTIVE 9/1/00.

1904 - FOF

Attached is an <u>ORDER CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE</u>, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

FRB/anc Attachment

cc: Division of Regulatory Oversight (McCoy)

I: 001351o.frb

Cy made for saming.

bonsed - 11/0-